
Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 48

Brynn Lisa Diffley100 39.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 45

Birdie Ann ShepardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 43

Sierra Rena Dershowitz29.81 NQ 2 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 42

Fetch Sarah Cassis26.57 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Sky Allison Barber33.67 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Shea Susan Wolf39.40 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Bear Brittany Kochiss48.14 NQ 3 0 0 0 6All American Dog

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 48

Harry Lisa Johnson100 30.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 36.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Scottish Terrier

Butters M J Kushwara100 36.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 French Bulldog

Jackie Mary Valentine100 41.77 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Russell Terrier

Mason Linda White100 43.79 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Scottish Terrier

Eloise Tamara Lazarus41.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Dodger Mary Valentine46.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

TonTon Yukiko HanesNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
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Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 45

Happy Diane Patterson100 22.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter100 27.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Boston Terrier

Rain Shari King100 27.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 27.55 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Boston Terrier

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 28.69 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Austin Brenda Laroza100 29.15 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 30.58 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Star Rena Dershowitz100 32.68 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Miniature Poodle

Bocci Marion Johnson100 37.44 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Schipperke

Zipper Marion Johnson100 39.66 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Schipperke

Kennedy Debby Du Bay30.98 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Miniature Poodle

Baylee Deborah Potvin32.71 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cara Gerry Carriero33.87 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ellie Brittany Kochiss36.08 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Billie Onnaka DudleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 43

Sadie Andrea Carson100 24.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson100 25.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Rowdy Candis Anglace100 25.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Mark Carol Perkins100 28.11 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Nym Barbara Cherry100 29.36 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Brittany

Cato Linda Robinson100 31.16 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Aero Smith Shari King100 33.47 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Missy Linda Houle100 37.35 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Rave Bruce Bader24.54 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Mikey Linda Mendenhall27.12 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Derry Patti Gleason34.97 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master JWW 16" Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Rogue Rose Dyer35.09 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rascal Janet Metzger45.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Poodle

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 42

Zephyr Lisa Loomis100 21.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 25.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Katie Denise Cormier100 26.37 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Vizsla

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 28.43 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 31.48 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Boxer

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 31.71 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Collie

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 31.84 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Irish Water Spaniel

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 32.85 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Irish Water Spaniel

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 32.87 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin22.84 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jack James Standish24.62 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Hammer Yukiko Hanes25.47 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Trixie Trish Parrett27.08 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Quirk Tatjana Salcedo27.09 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Spee Pamela O'Day27.70 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Windy Mary Nottingham30.67 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Freyja Tatjana Salcedo36.74 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Tully Carla Rash43.13 NQ 2 0 0 0 1All American Dog

Finley Sarah CassisNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 44

Hogan Steve Basson100 25.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Weimaraner

Riptide Christie McNamara100 26.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Oakley Lynn Fichman100 28.27 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Trigger Candyce Paparo100 32.08 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Poodle

Zoom Niki Cogliano100 36.00 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Rottweiler

Kai Russell Thorpe100 37.87 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Poodle

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli30.03 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master JWW 24" Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 53

Basil Danielle HolmesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 50

Evie Peggy Clark100 37.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 48

Buzz Susan Cenotti46.37 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 47

Lexi Patricia McDonald100 40.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0German Pinscher

Crest Terri Cesarek25.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 49

Ari Hanna Nekvasil59.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 10Poodle

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 50

Diego Matthew Fitzgerald100 25.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Castle Lisa Tibbals100 38.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 West Highland 
White Terrier

Sweets Carol McGuiness100 42.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Pug

Peregrine Lisa Johnson100 42.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Paisley Shari King28.18 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rigo Lisa Cox54.48 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Poodle

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
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Master JWW 12"P Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 48

Tweed Martha Davis100 28.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Dante William Chiarchiaro100 42.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues42.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Jet Lisa Cox44.55 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Dobby Rena BarnettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pumi

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 47

Winter Michelle Trummer100 25.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Rosy Ellen Halperin100 27.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour100 27.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Boxer

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 27.32 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Rough Collie

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

100 36.03 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Morgan Hanna Nekvasil100 37.17 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Poodle

Gaius Linda Robinson100 38.73 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 49

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 28.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Labrador Retriever

Tazz Mary Valentine100 28.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Rough Collie

Chester Taylor Lima100 28.60 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 28.65 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Poodle

Phoebe Patti Standish100 29.90 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Elvira Debra Pereira100 35.52 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Bracco Italiano

Ricco Karen Scotti100 36.98 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Remy Kathy Lesinski24.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Butters M J Kushwara100 51.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0French Bulldog

Brynn Lisa Diffley72.50 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 48.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Billie Onnaka DudleyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Birdie Ann ShepardNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Bravo Jerrilyn WalterNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Quirk Tatjana Salcedo100 32.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Freyja Tatjana Salcedo100 43.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Windy Laura Scanlon100 49.39 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly56.05 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Sky Allison Barber56.29 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Miz Biscuit Laura Rollins73.92 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 6Golden Retriever

Shea Susan WolfNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Radley Megan Wakely56.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 34.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 041 Papillon

Mason Linda White100 56.23 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Scottish Terrier

Jackie Mary Valentine100 64.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 011 Russell Terrier

Dodger Mary Valentine100 76.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Harry Lisa Johnson47.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master Standard 8" Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Sassy Tamara Lazarus48.24 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

TonTon Yukiko Hanes53.89 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Eloise Tamara Lazarus69.79 NQ 0 0 2 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Austin Brenda Laroza100 40.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 41.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Star Rena Dershowitz100 45.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Miniature Poodle

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 48.32 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Bocci Marion Johnson100 51.15 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Schipperke

Baylee Deborah Potvin35.94 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Happy Diane Patterson39.29 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cara Gerry Carriero45.20 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter45.81 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Kennedy Debby Du Bay50.32 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Zipper Marion Johnson59.27 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Schipperke

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Rave Bruce Bader100 35.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Border Collie

Nym Barbara Cherry100 37.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Brittany

Derry Patti Gleason100 43.85 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson42.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Rowdy Candis Anglace42.58 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson45.84 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Rogue Rose Dyer47.24 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rascal Janet Metzger51.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Sadie Andrea Carson53.74 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Aero Smith Shari King55.02 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Missy Linda Houle62.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cato Linda RobinsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
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Master Standard 16" Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Mark Carol PerkinsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sierra Rena DershowitzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Spee Pamela O'Day100 36.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 38.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Katie Denise Cormier100 39.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Vizsla

Finley Sarah Cassis100 40.08 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd

Jack James Standish100 40.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 42.13 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 44.03 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Collie

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 45.73 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Irish Water Spaniel

Windy Mary Nottingham100 46.85 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Trixie Trish Parrett100 48.84 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Phoenix Cara Armour100 50.13 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Boxer

Tully Carla Rash100 52.18 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

Zephyr Lisa Loomis38.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Fetch Sarah CassisNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Riptide Christie McNamara100 38.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Golden Retriever

Hogan Steve Basson100 40.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Weimaraner

Oakley Lynn Fichman100 40.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Golden Retriever

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli100 42.77 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 028 Doberman Pinscher

Zoom Niki Cogliano100 52.68 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Rottweiler

Kai Russell Thorpe100 56.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Poodle

Piper Judith Lichtman75.04 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 4Rhodesian Ridgeback

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Trigger Candyce PaparoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
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Excellent Standard 4"P Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Basil Danielle Holmes65.91 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Evie Peggy Clark100 55.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 75

Buzz Susan Cenotti54.58 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Jet Lisa Cox62.31 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Lexi Patricia McDonald100 55.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0German Pinscher

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Ford Kameron Kicklighter100 45.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Great Dane

Ari Hanna Nekvasil76.20 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Poodle

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Kendall-Jack Linda White100 67.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 013 Scottish Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Paisley Shari King100 44.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog

Sweets Carol McGuiness100 52.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Pug

Peregrine Lisa Johnson100 65.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Rigo Lisa Cox100 66.00 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 010 Poodle

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master Standard 8"P Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Diego Matthew Fitzgerald43.55 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Castle Lisa Tibbals58.07 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 75

Dobby Rena Barnett100 41.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Pumi

Tweed Martha Davis100 48.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 56.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel Black

Dante William Chiarchiaro72.43 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Winter Michelle Trummer100 39.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog

Rosy Ellen Halperin100 41.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour100 42.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Boxer

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 44.08 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 027 Rough Collie

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

100 48.35 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Gaius Linda Robinson100 51.37 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Morgan Hanna Nekvasil53.15 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 36.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 039 Labrador Retriever

Phoebe Patti Standish100 41.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 034 Golden Retriever

Tazz Mary Valentine100 43.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Rough Collie

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 45.00 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 031 Poodle

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 46.70 Q 0 0 0 0 0 029 Labrador Retriever

Elvira Debra Pereira100 47.38 Q 0 0 0 0 0 028 Bracco Italiano

Ricco Karen Scotti100 51.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Chester Taylor Lima43.75 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Rebel Deborah Hunt25.29 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

TonTon Yukiko Hanes38.28 NQ 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Baylee Deborah Potvin27.51 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Billie Onnaka Dudley46.32 Q 0 0 0 03 Shetland Sheepdog

Austin Brenda Laroza37.37 NQ 1 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Rave Bruce Bader25.51 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Mikey Linda Mendenhall28.30 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Gale Martha Davis45.07 Q 0 0 0 02 Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea Carson31.19 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Mark Carol Perkins33.72 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Derry Patti Gleason46.20 NQ 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Crystal William ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rogue Rose DyerNQ 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sierra Rena DershowitzNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Fetch Sarah Cassis28.24 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Shea Susan Wolf35.12 Q 0 0 0 07 Rough Collie

Rio Grande Susan Wolf36.18 Q 0 0 0 07 Collie

Tully Carla Rash41.19 Q 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Hammer Yukiko Hanes28.49 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin30.99 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk36.65 NQ 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Jack James Standish37.54 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Windy Laura Scanlon38.52 NQ 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly40.60 NQ 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Rory Karen Pasquale45.45 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Good Gravy Laura RollinsNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Keagan Bob HowardNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Miz Biscuit Laura RollinsNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Rucker Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

NQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sparky Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Hogan Steve Basson29.72 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Weimaraner

Furgus Bob Howard30.67 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli31.33 NQ 1 2 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Riptide Christie McNamara35.64 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Trigger Candyce PaparoNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Basil Danielle Holmes41.96 NQ 1 2 0 0Scottish Terrier

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Diego Matthew Fitzgerald29.45 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Dobby Rena Barnett32.18 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pumi

Jet Lisa Cox40.11 Q 0 0 0 07 Miniature Poodle

Buzz Susan Cenotti48.31 Q 0 0 0 05 Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues54.72 Q 0 0 0 03 Cocker Spaniel Black

Joy Michelle TrummerNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Time 2 Beat 16"P Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Winter Michelle Trummer34.16 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

45.02 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Patsee Christie McNamara46.14 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Lexi Patricia McDonald52.38 Q 0 0 0 04 German Pinscher

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Spencer Christine Kallipolites36.02 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Ford Kameron Kicklighter39.40 NQ 0 1 0 0Great Dane

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Open Standard 8" Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 75

KG Meg Hagerty 
Borowski

95.37 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 20Scottish Terrier

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 72

Rain Shari KingNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 67

Keagan Bob Howard100 40.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Bear Brittany Kochiss100 62.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Sparky Diane Patterson42.91 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk43.76 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Baila Nancy Triou59.84 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 69

Keagan Doreen PalmerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 72

Zoe Jan Anderson100 49.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kingston Lynn Lesniak90 61.49 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 74

Ace Brittany Kochiss90 65.78 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Novice A Standard 20" Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 71

Phoebe Kristina WittchenNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 82

Houston Linda White74.99 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 76

Ellie Melissa Camerato53.77 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 72

Gale Martha Davis100 53.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Milo Bob Kaczmarczyk95 57.08 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mila Erin Poteat39.87 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Quintus Linda Robinson71.30 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 71

Rory Karen Pasquale55.87 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Good Gravy Laura Rollins72.01 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 77

Greyson Katrina Stewart100 55.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 76

Annie Kristie Anderson43.30 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Maddie Jan Anderson67.35 NQ 2 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Novice Standard 16"P Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Joon Linda Bonitati77.30 NQ 3 1 0 2 0 1Border Collie

Pumpkin Carla RashNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 77

Brooke Kristie Anderson48.58 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Paige Judith LichtmanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Open JWW 12" Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 46

Tessie Meg Prezzano35.12 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 44

Mila Erin Poteat100 31.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Crystal William Chiarchiaro95 32.55 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 41

Keagan Bob Howard28.47 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Rory Karen Pasquale33.06 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Windy Laura Scanlon34.51 NQ 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Sparky Diane Patterson36.19 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk37.93 NQ 2 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Baila Nancy Triou52.32 NQ 1 1 0 0 11Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Miz Biscuit Laura RollinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Rucker Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 44

Radley Megan Wakely49.33 NQ 4 1 1 0 5Golden Retriever

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 49

Greyson Katrina Stewart89 52.65 Q1st 1 0 0 0 3Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 46

Zoe Jan Anderson100 36.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Annie Kristie Anderson29.00 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Open JWW 16"P Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Kingston Lynn Lesniak38.12 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 49

Ford Kameron Kicklighter100 23.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Great Dane

Ace Brittany Kochiss37.83 NQ 0 1 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Novice A JWW 20" Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 42

Phoebe Kristina Wittchen44.50 NQ 2 1 1 0 2Brittany

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 53

Houston Linda White39.42 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

KG Meg Hagerty 
Borowski

67.25 NQ 0 0 1 0 14Scottish Terrier

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 49

Ellie Melissa Camerato100 23.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 45

Milo Bob Kaczmarczyk100 21.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gale Martha Davis100 25.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 42

Good Gravy Laura Rollins95 38.98 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 45

Keagan Doreen Palmer28.68 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 47

Emma Niki Cogliano100 30.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Pumpkin Carla Rash95 45.34 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Joon Linda Bonitati95 47.07 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Maddie Jan Anderson27.18 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Novice JWW 20"P Sat, Oct 29, 2022 RESULTS

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 50

Paige Judith Lichtman95 48.16 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Rayna Judith Lichtman30.80 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Brooke Kristie Anderson36.57 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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